CITY OF PROVIDENCE

LEGAL NOTICE

BUILDING BOARD OF REVIEW
190 DYER STREET
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
JANUARY 27, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Building Board of Review will be in
session in the Conference Room of the Board located at 190 Dyer
Street, Providence, Rhode Island on Thursday, February 10, 2011, at
3:00 P.M. when all persons interested will be heard for or against the
granting of the following applications seeking variances and/or
modifications from certain sections of the Rhode Island State
Building Code:

DONALD W. BUSH & MARIA E. RICO: 133 Stansbury Street, also
known as Lots 30 & 31 on the Tax Assessor’s Plat 99. The applicant
seeks relief from Tables 503 and 508.2.5, Sections 711.3, 903.2.8,
1008.1.1, 1009.1, 1009.4.3, 1009.12, 1018.2, 1022 and 1203.4.1 and
Chapter 13 (IECC/2009). The applicant seeks to create an additional
dwelling unit on the third level of the existing two-family structure
and requests relief from regulations governing fire resistance ratings,
furnace rooms, sprinklers, door sizes, stairway width, winding treads,

handrails, corridor width, exit enclosures and ventilation area.

JOHN DONAHUE: 43-45 Halsey Street, also known as Lot 273 on the



Tax Assessor’s Plat 9. The applicant seeks relief from Table 503 and
Section 3403.1 in order to construct a roof dormer at the west side of
the existing three-family structure and seeks relief from regulations

governing type of construction relating to additions and alterations.

PROVIDENCE BUILDING SANITARY & EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION:
207 Cranston Street, 145 Cranston Street, 22 Beeth Street & 71
Bridgham Street, Lot 527 on the Tax Assessor’s Plat 32, Lot 506 on
the Tax Assessor’s Plat 29 and Lots 648 & 649 on the Tax Assessor’s
Plat 30. The applicant seeks relief from Section 310.1 governing attic
spaces in the proposed renovation of the existing apartment

complex.

BROWN UNIVERSITY: 235 Hope Street, also known as Lot 133 on the
Tax Assessor’s Plat 11. The applicant seeks relief from Table 601 of
SBC-1 (2007) governing roof construction and Table 403.1 of SBC-3
governing plumbing fixtures in the proposed new construction of a

three-story fithess center and natatorium.

THIS MEETING MAY BE CONTINUED FROM DAY TO DAY AND TIME
TO TIME AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING BOARD OF
REVIEW.

THIS MEETING IS ACCESSIBLE TO ALL PERSONS. INDIVIDUALS
REQUESTING INTERPRETER SERVICES MUST NOTIFY THE OFFICE
OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES AT 401-421-7768, 48 HOURS IN



ADVANCE OF THE HEARING DATE.

ESTA REUNION PUEDE SER CONTINUADA EN CUALQUIER
MOMENTO BAJO LA DISCRECTION DE LA JUNTA DE REVISIONES
DE EDIFICIO.

LA INFORMACION DE ESTA REUNION ESTA DISPONIBLE PARA
TODAS LAS PERSONAS E INDIVIDUOS QUE REQUIERAN SERVICIOS
DE INTERPRETE, LLAME A LA OFICINA DE SERVICIOS VECINDALES
AL (401)421-7740-7768, POR LO MEMOS 48 HORAS ANTES DE SU
FECHA DE JUICIO.

PETER D. CARNEVALE, SECRETARY
401-421-7740, ext. 376



